3
More information�
schaltbau.com
Contactors
Contactors C360 – 1 pole AC and bi-directional DC NO contactors for railway applications | Schaltbau
C360 series
�1 pole

teries that are charged and discharged during operation.
Application   C360 series
Ordering key   C360 series
Reliable, robust and economical   C360 series
Traction contactors for battery or hybrid vehicles
Main contactors in combination with a precharging contactor
in traction converter of locomotives, railcars and trams
Contactor for auxiliary converter
Main contactors in combination with a precharging contactor
in auxiliary converter of locomotives, railcars and trams
Disconnecting contactors in battery circuits
	● Disconnecting contactors for battery-powered functions
in locomotives and multiple units
	● Contactors for battery-powered functions in
passenger coaches
	● Deep discharge protection for batteries in
emergency power supplies
108.2
12
4
31
.9
47
.6
68
.3
146.2 104
64.5
96 81
35.3
8.
2
Subject to change  |  C2170/2312/0
schaltbau.com    Page 4
Dimensions in mm / Subject to change  |  C2170/2312/0
C360 – Version «K»  Circuit diagram, dimension diagram C360 series
Aux. switch
S880, SPDT, flat tabs 2.8 x 0.5 mm
Coil terminal
Flat tabs 6.3 x 0.8 mm
Arc chamber main contact system
Highly efficient plastic arc chamber with
permanent magnetic blowing
Monostable * Bistable **
C360K/...
Main contacts�
1x NO
Number of auxiliary switches�
none
A1 +
A2 −
1
2
A1 +/−
A2 +/−
1
2
C360K/...
Main contacts�
1x NO
Number of auxiliary switches�***
1x SPDT S880 W1R6 k
A1 +
A2 −
12 14
11
1
2
A1 +/−
A2 +/−
12 14
11
1